
Pos No Cl T. Drivers Nat Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 16 BF3/BF3 LLOYD H GB DALLARA 312 Mercedes 0:31:32.897 12 159,846 2:18.333 -  7 182,273
2 17 BF3/BF3 DITTMANN C GB DALLARA 312 Mercedes HWA 0:31:52.645 12 0:19.748 158,196 2:18.753 -  8 181,721
3 11 CHF3/CHF3 BÖHLEN K CH DALLARA 308 Opel 0:32:13.988 12 0:41.091 156,450 2:20.901 -  7 178,951
4 33 DF3/DF3 REGENSPERGER P DE DALLARA 305 Opel 0:32:28.663 12 0:55.766 155,272 2:18.656 -  7 181,849
5 21 F2/IT F2 BRACALENTE A IT DALLARA 312 Volkswagen 0:32:46.042 12 1:13.145 153,899 2:18.805 -  8 181,653
6 15 BF3/BF3 WILTSHIRE S GB DALLARA 312 Mercedes 0:32:56.016 12 1:23.119 153,123 2:20.376 -  11 179,620
7 44 CHF3/CHF3 ZELLER S CH DALLARA 306 VOLKSWAGEN 0:32:58.824 12 1:25.927 152,905 2:21.381 -  4 178,344
8 71 F2/IT F2 PONZIO R IT DALLARA 308 Volkswagen 0:33:00.230 12 1:27.333 152,797 2:18.982 -  7 181,422
9 51 F2/IT F2 PELLEGRINI B IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:12.155 12 1:39.258 151,882 2:34.474 -  12 163,227

10 23 BF3/BF3 USSI G IT DALLARA 312 Mercedes 0:33:23.072 12 1:50.175 151,054 2:21.262 -  10 178,494
11 1 DF3/DF3 GERMANN A DE DALLARA 308 Opel 0:33:25.207 12 1:52.310 150,894 2:22.029 -  5 177,530
12 14 F3/F3 CIMARELLI F IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:40.303 12 2:07.406 149,766 2:20.534 -  5 179,419
13 5 F2/IT F2 MILANI E IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:44.254 12 2:11.357 149,474 2:22.440 -  6 177,018
14 62 F3/F3 CASO D IT MYGALE 0:33:46.236 12 2:13.339 149,328 2:26.356 -  4 172,281
15 29 F2/IT F2 PAPALEO R IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:59.384 12 2:26.487 148,365 2:21.431 -  12 178,281
16 35 F7/F7 Ren AREGGER T CH FORMEL RENAULT 2.0 0:34:16.659 12 2:43.762 147,119 2:26.824 -  5 171,732
17 990 BF3/BF3 BUCKLEY T IE DALLARA 302 Toyota 0:31:48.679 11  1 L 145,314 2:29.796 -  3 168,325
18 2 CHF3/CHF3 RÜTTIMANN U CH DALLARA 306 Mercedes 0:31:58.838 11 0:10.159 144,545 2:24.338 -  6 174,690
19 10 DF3/DF3 DRECHSLER U DE DALLARA 305 Opel 0:32:07.606 11 0:18.927 143,887 2:27.704 -  10 170,709
20 8 F2/IT F2 RASERO D IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:32:13.870 11 0:25.191 143,421 2:49.690 -  11 148,591
21 3 CHF3/CHF3 TOBLER M CH DALLARA 308 Mercedes 0:32:22.764 11 0:34.085 142,765 2:21.121 -  10 178,672
22 13 F2/IT F2 TERRINI S IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:32:37.345 11 0:48.666 141,701 2:26.198 -  8 172,467
23 72 F3/F3 SUS A CZ DALLARA 302 Opel 0:32:56.198 11 1:07.519 140,349 2:26.099 -  6 172,584
24 4 F2/IT F2 VAGAGGINI P IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:09.960 11 1:21.281 139,379 2:26.235 -  9 172,424
25 37 F2/IT F2 MARTUCCI L IT DALLARA 308 Volkswagen 0:34:08.047 11 2:19.368 135,426 2:28.821 -  6 169,428
26 12 F2/IT F2 IANNACCONE L IT DALLARA 308 Opel 0:31:42.115 10  2 L 132,560 2:27.484 -  10 170,964
27 717 F7/F7 Ren GLASER S CH FORMEL RENAULT 2.0 0:31:56.428 10 0:14.313 131,570 2:41.723 -  7 155,911
28 27 F4/F4 SANTOS M DOM FORMEL BMW 0:32:11.511 10 0:29.396 130,542 2:42.668 -  8 155,005
29 58 F4/F4 BRAUN K DE FORMEL ADAC DALLARA 007 0:32:42.140 10 1:00.025 128,505 2:46.866 -  11 151,106

30 99 F2/IT F2 COLA A IT DALLARA 312 Mercedes 0:30:02.613 11  1 L 153,865 2:21.162 -  10 178,620
31 9 BF3/BF3 VENN P GB DALLARA 308 Mercedes 0:11:21.371 4  8 L 148,022 2:20.932 -  11 178,912

16 BF3    LLOYD H GB DALLARA 312 Mercedes 7 2:18.333 -  7 182,273

7 F2    PELLEGRINO A CH DALLARA 308 Volkswagen

19 BF3    CAREY  C IE DALLARA 311 VW Spiess

24 DF3    WACHTER C DE DALLARA 308 Fiat
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The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 7,004 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Incident involving cars 15, 37, 99 under investigation

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : michael@ris-timing.be Printed at 11:01, 25/06/2017/C3

-- Not Classified -- Not Flagged or less than   9 laps ( 75%)

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

Race 2

Clerk of the course:MUNSTERS JY Timekeeper:R.I.S.



Pos No Cl T. Drivers Nat Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 16 BF3    LLOYD H GB DALLARA 312 Mercedes 0:31:32.897 12 159,846 2:18.333 182,273
2 17 BF3    DITTMANN C GB DALLARA 312 Mercedes HWA 0:31:52.645 12 0:19.748 158,196 2:18.753 181,721
3 15 BF3    WILTSHIRE S GB DALLARA 312 Mercedes 0:32:56.016 12 1:23.119 153,123 2:20.376 179,620
4 23 BF3    USSI G IT DALLARA 312 Mercedes 0:33:23.072 12 1:50.175 151,054 2:21.262 178,494
5 990 BF3    BUCKLEY T IE DALLARA 302 Toyota 0:31:48.679 11  1 T 145,314 2:29.796 168,325

6 9 BF3    VENN P GB DALLARA 308 Mercedes 0:11:21.371 4  8 T 148,022 2:20.932 178,912

16 BF3    LLOYD H GB DALLARA 312 Mercedes 7 2:18.333 182,273

1 33 DF3    REGENSPERGER P DE DALLARA 305 Opel 0:32:28.663 12 155,272 2:18.656 181,849
2 1 DF3    GERMANN A DE DALLARA 308 Opel 0:33:25.207 12 0:56.544 150,894 2:22.029 177,530
3 10 DF3    DRECHSLER U DE DALLARA 305 Opel 0:32:07.606 11  1 T 143,887 2:27.704 170,709

33 DF3    REGENSPERGER P DE DALLARA 305 Opel 7 2:18.656 181,849

1 11 CHF3    BÖHLEN K CH DALLARA 308 Opel 0:32:13.988 12 156,450 2:20.901 178,951
2 44 CHF3    ZELLER S CH DALLARA 306 VOLKSWAGEN 0:32:58.824 12 0:44.836 152,905 2:21.381 178,344
3 2 CHF3    RÜTTIMANN U CH DALLARA 306 Mercedes 0:31:58.838 11  1 T 144,545 2:24.338 174,690
4 3 CHF3    TOBLER M CH DALLARA 308 Mercedes 0:32:22.764 11 0:23.926 142,765 2:21.121 178,672

11 CHF3    BÖHLEN K CH DALLARA 308 Opel 7 2:20.901 178,951

1 21 F2    BRACALENTE A IT DALLARA 312 Volkswagen 0:32:46.042 12 153,899 2:18.805 181,653
2 71 F2    PONZIO R IT DALLARA 308 Volkswagen 0:33:00.230 12 0:14.188 152,797 2:18.982 181,422
3 51 F2    PELLEGRINI B IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:12.155 12 0:26.113 151,882 2:34.474 163,227
4 5 F2    MILANI E IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:44.254 12 0:58.212 149,474 2:22.440 177,018
5 29 F2    PAPALEO R IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:59.384 12 1:13.342 148,365 2:21.431 178,281
6 8 F2    RASERO D IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:32:13.870 11  1 T 143,421 2:49.690 148,591
7 13 F2    TERRINI S IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:32:37.345 11 0:23.475 141,701 2:26.198 172,467
8 4 F2    VAGAGGINI P IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:09.960 11 0:56.090 139,379 2:26.235 172,424
9 37 F2    MARTUCCI L IT DALLARA 308 Volkswagen 0:34:08.047 11 1:54.177 135,426 2:28.821 169,428

10 12 F2    IANNACCONE L IT DALLARA 308 Opel 0:31:42.115 10  2 T 132,560 2:27.484 170,964

11 99 F2    COLA A IT DALLARA 312 Mercedes 0:30:02.613 11  1 T 153,865 2:21.162 178,620

21 F2    BRACALENTE A IT DALLARA 312 Volkswagen 8 2:18.805 181,653

1 14 F3    CIMARELLI F IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:40.303 12 149,766 2:20.534 179,419
2 62 F3    CASO D IT MYGALE 0:33:46.236 12 0:05.933 149,328 2:26.356 172,281
3 72 F3    SUS A CZ DALLARA 302 Opel 0:32:56.198 11  1 T 140,349 2:26.099 172,584

14 F3    CIMARELLI F IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 5 2:20.534 179,419

1 27 F4    SANTOS M DOM FORMEL BMW 0:32:11.511 10 130,542 2:42.668 155,005
2 58 F4    BRAUN K DE FORMEL ADAC DALLARA 007 0:32:42.140 10 0:30.629 128,505 2:46.866 151,106

27 F4    SANTOS M DOM FORMEL BMW 8 2:42.668 155,005

1 35 F7    AREGGER T CH FORMEL RENAULT 2.0 0:34:16.659 12 147,119 2:26.824 171,732
2 717 F7    GLASER S CH FORMEL RENAULT 2.0 0:31:56.428 10  2 T 131,570 2:41.723 155,911

35 F7    AREGGER T CH FORMEL RENAULT 2.0 5 2:26.824 171,732

7 F2    PELLEGRINO A CH DALLARA 308 Volkswagen

19 BF3    CAREY  C IE DALLARA 311 VW Spiess

24 DF3    WACHTER C DE DALLARA 308 Fiat

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 7,004 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Incident involving cars 15, 37, 99 under investigation

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : michael@ris-timing.be Printed at 11:02, 25/06/2017/C3

BF3                 

-- Not Classified -- Not Flagged or less than  9 laps ( 75%)

-- Fastest lap --

DF3                 

-- Fastest lap --

CHF3                

-- Fastest lap --

F2 Italian Trophy   

-- RETIREMENTS --

Race 2

F4 Trophy           

-- Fastest lap --

Formula 7 Renault 2.

-- Fastest lap --

-- Not Classified -- Not Flagged or less than  9 laps ( 75%)

-- Fastest lap --

F3                  

-- Fastest lap --

Clerk of the course:MUNSTERS JY Timekeeper:R.I.S.



Pos No Cl T. Drivers Nat Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 16 BF3 LLOYD H GB DALLARA 312 Mercedes 0:31:32.897 12 159 846 2:18.333 182,273
2 17 BF3 DITTMANN C GB DALLARA 312 Mercedes HWA 0:31:52.645 12 0:19.748 158 196 2:18.753 181,721
3 15 BF3 WILTSHIRE S GB DALLARA 312 Mercedes 0:32:56.016 12 1:23.119 153 123 2:20.376 179,620
4 23 BF3 USSI G IT DALLARA 312 Mercedes 0:33:23.072 12 1:50.175 151 054 2:21.262 178,494
5 990 BF3 BUCKLEY T IE DALLARA 302 Toyota 0:31:48.679 11  1 T 145 314 2:29.796 168,325

6 9 BF3 VENN P GB DALLARA 308 Mercedes 0:11:21.371 4  8 T 148 022 2:20.932 178,912

16 BF3    LLOYD H GB DALLARA 312 Mercedes 7 2:18.333 182,273

1 33 DF3 REGENSPERGER P DE DALLARA 305 Opel 0:32:28.663 12 155 272 2:18.656 181,849
2 1 DF3 GERMANN A DE DALLARA 308 Opel 0:33:25.207 12 0:56.544 150 894 2:22.029 177,530
3 10 DF3 DRECHSLER U DE DALLARA 305 Opel 0:32:07.606 11  1 T 143 887 2:27.704 170,709

33 DF3    REGENSPERGER P DE DALLARA 305 Opel 7 2:18.656 181,849

1 11 CHF3 BÖHLEN K CH DALLARA 308 Opel 0:32:13.988 12 156 450 2:20.901 178,951
2 44 CHF3 ZELLER S CH DALLARA 306 VOLKSWAGEN 0:32:58.824 12 0:44.836 152 905 2:21.381 178,344
3 2 CHF3 RÜTTIMANN U CH DALLARA 306 Mercedes 0:31:58.838 11  1 T 144 545 2:24.338 174,690
4 3 CHF3 TOBLER M CH DALLARA 308 Mercedes 0:32:22.764 11 0:23.926 142 765 2:21.121 178,672

11 CHF3    BÖHLEN K CH DALLARA 308 Opel 7 2:20.901 178,951

1 21 F2 BRACALENTE A IT DALLARA 312 Volkswagen 0:32:46.042 12 153 899 2:18.805 181,653
2 71 F2 PONZIO R IT DALLARA 308 Volkswagen 0:33:00.230 12 0:14.188 152 797 2:18.982 181,422
3 51 F2 PELLEGRINI B IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:12.155 12 0:26.113 151 882 2:34.474 163,227
4 5 F2 MILANI E IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:44.254 12 0:58.212 149 474 2:22.440 177,018
5 29 F2 PAPALEO R IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:59.384 12 1:13.342 148 365 2:21.431 178,281
6 8 F2 RASERO D IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:32:13.870 11  1 T 143 421 2:49.690 148,591
7 13 F2 TERRINI S IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:32:37.345 11 0:23.475 141 701 2:26.198 172,467
8 4 F2 VAGAGGINI P IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:09.960 11 0:56.090 139 379 2:26.235 172,424
9 37 F2 MARTUCCI L IT DALLARA 308 Volkswagen 0:34:08.047 11 1:54.177 135 426 2:28.821 169,428

10 12 F2 IANNACCONE L IT DALLARA 308 Opel 0:31:42.115 10  2 T 132 560 2:27.484 170,964

11 99 F2 COLA A IT DALLARA 312 Mercedes 0:30:02.613 11  1 T 153 865 2:21.162 178,620

21 F2    BRACALENTE A IT DALLARA 312 Volkswagen 8 2:18.805 181,653

1 14 F3 CIMARELLI F IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 0:33:40.303 12 149 766 2:20.534 179,419
2 62 F3 CASO D IT MYGALE 0:33:46.236 12 0:05.933 149 328 2:26.356 172,281
3 72 F3 SUS A CZ DALLARA 302 Opel 0:32:56.198 11  1 T 140 349 2:26.099 172,584

14 F3    CIMARELLI F IT DALLARA 308 Fiat 5 2:20.534 179,419

1 27 F4 SANTOS M DOM FORMEL BMW 0:32:11.511 10 130 542 2:42.668 155,005
2 58 F4 BRAUN K DE FORMEL ADAC DALLARA 007 0:32:42.140 10 0:30.629 128 505 2:46.866 151,106

27 F4    SANTOS M DOM FORMEL BMW 8 2:42.668 155,005

1 35 F7 AREGGER T CH FORMEL RENAULT 2.0 0:34:16.659 12 147 119 2:26.824 171,732
2 717 F7 GLASER S CH FORMEL RENAULT 2.0 0:31:56.428 10  2 T 131 570 2:41.723 155,911

35 F7    AREGGER T CH FORMEL RENAULT 2.0 5 2:26.824 171,732

7 F2    PELLEGRINO A CH DALLARA 308 Volkswagen

19 BF3    CAREY  C IE DALLARA 311 VW Spiess

24 DF3    WACHTER C DE DALLARA 308 Fiat

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 7,004 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Incident involving cars 15, 37, 99 under investigation

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : michael@ris-timing.be Printed at 11:03, 25/06/2017/C3

BF3                 

-- Not classified -- Not flagged or less than  9 laps

-- Fastest lap --

DF3                 

-- Fastest lap --

CHF3                

-- Fastest lap --

IT F2               

-- RETIREMENTS --

Race 2

F4                  

-- Fastest lap --

F7 Ren              

-- Fastest lap --

-- Not classified -- Not flagged or less than  9 laps

-- Fastest lap --

F3                  

-- Fastest lap --

Clerk of the course:MUNSTERS JY Timekeeper:R.I.S.


